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SECTION-9 Part-B 

Price Schedule for Indigenous equipment 
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Name of Bidder:      
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CGST SGST IGST 

Rate 
per 
unit 

Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

          5x4   7x(4+6)   9x(4+6)   11x(4+6) 
4+6+{ (8+10) 
or 12 } 

(8+10) 
or 12 13-14 3x15   

1 RF Feeder Cable 
7/8”(Type-II) for 900 
MHz,1800 MHz & 2.1 
GHz/ UMTS Frequency 
Bands (Drum Length 
360M). 

15000 
Meters 

                            

2    CPRI cable armored 20 
mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 
 
 

20 
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

3   CPRI cable armored 30 
mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 

80 

                            
4 CPRI cable armored 40 

mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 

100 

                            

5   CPRI cable armored 50 
mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 

120 

                            

6 

CPRI cable armored 60 
mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 

150 

                            

7 

CPRI cable armored 80 
mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 

24 

                            

8 

CPRI cable armored 100 
mtrs. (Multimode/850 
nm/MM duplex bid fiber 
LC-LC patch card 

10 
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Notes for bidder:     

 
1.Bidder must mandatorily quote for all GST components (CGST, SGST, IGST) as required 

 

 

2.If Annual maintenance Contract charges are required to be quoted as per SOR, basic charges should be shown in 
column-4c & the Goods and Services Tax (GST) in column 13 to 18 with calculations based on basic AMC cost quoted 
in Col. 4c. 

 

 

3. The bidder who submits the offer with concessional Goods and Services Tax (GST) shall submit the proof of 
applicable concessional GST.  In case the concessional GST is not creditable to BSNL it should be included in the price 
of the goods/services. 

 

 

4. In case , dealer is registered under compounding scheme or any rule/notification where the BSNL is not eligible for 
input tax credit then the bidder should not disclose any amount in column 9,10,13 to 18 & 20 

 

 
5.* % age Rate of FF & packing should be shown of Assessable value ( i.e as %age of Col.4c) 

 

 

The  FF & pa6.The FF & packing amount quoted shall not be subject to change after bid evaluation/ ordering on account of change 
of Copper.L    of copper. lead base price, changes in duties & taxes of item etc. 

 

 
7.Bidder must mandatorily mention HSN & SAC numbers 

 

                                                          Declaration by bidder 
             

 

 

We hereby declare that in quoting the above prices, we have taken into account the entire credit on inputs 
available under the GST Act introduced w.e.f. 1 July 2017 and further extended on more items till date.   

  


